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Marie Callaway Kellner (ISB No. 8470) 

710 N 6th Street 

Boise, ID  83702 

Ph: (208) 345-6933 x 220 

Fax: (208) 344-0344 

mkellner@idahoconservation.org 

Emma E. Sperry (IN. Bar No. 37224-84) 

710 N. 6th Street 

Boise, ID 83702 

Ph.: (208) 537-7993 x 230 

esperry@idahoconservation.org 

Attorneys for the Idaho Conservation League 

BEFORE THE IDAHO PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION 

IN THE MATTER OF IDAHO POWER 

COMPANY’S APPLICATION TO COMPLETE 

THE STUDY REVIEW PHASE OF THE  

COMPREHENSIVE STUDY OF COSTS AND  

BENEFITS OF ON-SITE CUSTOMER  

GENERATION AND FOR AUTHORITY TO  

IMPLEMENT CHANGES TO SCHEDULES 6, 

8, AND 84 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

CASE NO. IPC-E-22-22 

SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL 

FOR THE IDAHO 

CONSERVATION LEAGUE 

COMES NOW the Idaho Conservation League (“ICL”), in compliance with the Idaho 

Public Utilities Commission Rule of Procedure, IDAPA 31.01.01.046, informing the Idaho 

Public Utilities Commission and all parties in the above captioned matter of a substitution of 

counsel in this case. Moving forward, Emma Sperry is stepping down as counsel and the Idaho 

Conservation League will be represented by Marie Callaway Kellner in Case No. IPC-E-22-22. 

Thank you for noting this change in future filings in this matter.   

RECEIVED          

2022 AUG 17 PM 1:51

IDAHO PUBLIC             
UTILITIES COMMISSION

mailto:mkellner@idahoconservation.org
mailto:esperry@idahoconservation.org
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Ms. Kellner’s contact information is:  

Marie Kellner 

Idaho Conservation League 

710 N. 6th St. 

Boise, Idaho 83702 

Ph: (208) 345-6933 x 220 

mkellner@idahoconservation.org 

 

  

DATED this 17th day of August, 2022.    

      Respectfully submitted, 

      /s/ Marie Callaway Kellner 

      Marie Callaway Kellner 

      Idaho Conservation League 

 

 

      /s/ Emma Sperry 

      Emma Sperry 

      Idaho Conservation League  
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 I hereby certify that on this 17th day of August, 2022, I delivered true and correct copies 

of the foregoing SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL to the following persons via the method of 

service noted: 

      /s/ Marie Callaway Kellner 

      Marie Callaway Kellner 

 

      /s/ Emma Sperry 

      Emma Sperry 

 

Electronic mail only (See Order 35058): 

 

Idaho Public Utilities Commission  

Jan Noriyuki 

Riley Newton 

jan.noriyuki@puc.idaho.gov  

riley.newton@puc.idaho.gov 

secretary@puc.idaho.gov 

 

IdaHydro 

Tom Arkoosh 

Amber Dresslar 

tom.arkoosh@arkoosh.com 

amber.dresslar@arkoosh.com 

erin.cecil@arkoosh.com  

 

Idaho Power 

Lisa Nordstrom 

Megan Goicoechea Allan 

Timothy E. Tatum 

Connie G. Aschenbrenner 

Grant Anderson 

lnordstrom@idahopower.com 

mgoicoecheaallen@idahopower.com 

ttatum@idahopower.com 

caschenbrenner@idahopower.com 

ganderson@idahopower.com 

dockets@idahopower.com 

Idaho Irrigation Pumpers Associations, Inc. 

Eric L. Olsen 

Lance Kaufman, Ph.D. 

elo@echohawk.com 

lance@bardwellconsulting.com 

 

Industrial Customers of Idaho Power 

Peter J. Richardson 

Don Reading 

peter@richardsonadams.com 

dreading@mindspring.com  

 

 

Clean Energy Opportunities for Idaho 

Courtney White 

Mike Heckler 

Kelsey Jae 

courtney@cleanenergyopportunities.com 

mike@cleanenergyopportunities.com 

kelsey@kelseyjae.com 

 

 

City of Boise  

Mary Grant 

Wil Gehl 

mrgrant@cityofboise.org 

wgehl@cityofboise.org 

boisecityattorney@cityofboise.org 
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Idaho Solar Owners Network 

Joshua Hill 

tottens@amsidaho.com 

solarownersnetwork@gmail.com 

 

 

Kluckhohns 

Richard E. Kluckhohn 

Wesley A. Kluckhohn 

kluckhohn@gmail.com 

wkluckhohn@mac.com  

 

 

Micron Technology, Inc. 

Austin Rueschhoff 

Thorvald A. Nelson 

Austin W. Jensen 

Jim Swier 

darueschhoff@hollandhart.com 

tnelson@hollandhart.com 

awjensen@hollandhart.com 

jswier@micron.com 

 

ABC Power Co. LLC 

Ryan Bushland 

ryan.bushland@abcpower.co 

sunshine@abcpower.co  

 

  

 

 

 


